
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 7-15-2024 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor’s Legislative team with questions 

 

 

Date of Request:  August 29, 2024 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

 

Please mark one: The request directly impacts developments, projects, contracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property 

and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River from Denver's northern to southern boundary? (Check map HERE)   

 

  Yes     No 

  

1.  Type of Request: 

 

  Contract/Grant Agreement   Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)   Rezoning/Text Amendment  

 

  Dedication/Vacation   Appropriation/Supplemental   DRMC Change  

 

 Other: 

 

 

2.  Title: Amends a contract with Anglin Civil, LLC by adding $32,000,000 for a new total of $89,500,000 to add service areas for 

Deice Pads and Inner and Outer Vehicle Service Roads to the Airside Snow Removal Services contract to meet increased levels 

of service for the Airlines at Denver International Airport (DEN). No change to contract duration (Legacy Plane-202264842; 

Amendment 202475372). 

 

3.  Requesting Agency: Department of Aviation  

 

 

4.  Contact Person: 

Contact person with knowledge of proposed 

ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) 

Contact person for council members or mayor-council 

Name: Kyle Lester, SVP of Maintenance                                                                   Name: Kevin Forgett, Manager of Legislative Affairs                                                                     

Email: Kyle.Lester@flydenver.com                                                                                                                                      Email: Kevin.Forgett@flydenver.com                                                                     

 

 

5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: 

(who, what, why) 

 

 Approves amendment with Anglin Civil, LLC, to increase the maximum liability to $89,500,000. Beginning with the 2024-2025 

snow season additional services areas will include the deice pads, and the Inner and Outer Vehicle Service Roads (VSR’s).  The 

additional areas of coverage include nine (9) deice pads, Taxiways J, K, and H (non-movement areas controlled by the City or 

United Airlines), City operated gates, and approximately 27.7 miles of Vehicle Service Roads used by all DEN stakeholders.  The 

Airlines are requesting increased levels of service on the ramp areas.  With current staffing levels DEN is unable to meet that 

request.  By utilizing Anglin Civil, LLC, this allows DEN staff to concentrate on the runways, movement area taxiways (Federal 

Aviation Administration controlled), and roadways.  Anglin Civil, LLC provides all supervision, labor, equipment, equipment 

maintenance, and operational support to maintain commercial airline ramp operations and complete melting operations. 

 

 

6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): John Redmond 

 

 

7.  City Council District: District 11 

 

 

8.  **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet** 

 

 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org
https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/391e17d343184fa4908369c36a3b54dd
mailto:Kyle.Lester@flydenver.com
mailto:Kevin.Forgett@flydenver.com


 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 7-15-2024 

 

Key Contract Terms 

 
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > $500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Professional 

Services > $500K 

 

Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba’s): Anglin Civil, LLC  

 

 

Contract control number (legacy and new): Legacy # PLANE-202264842; Amendment 20247537 / SC-00008147 

 

 

Location: Denver International Airport 

 

 

Is this a new contract?    Yes     No     Is this an Amendment?    Yes     No   If yes, how many? __1___ 

 

 

Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): September 1, 2023 – August 

31,2028 

 

 

Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): 
 

 

Current Contract Amount 

(A) 

Additional Funds 

(B) 

Total Contract Amount 

(A+B) 

$57,500,000.00 $32,000,000.00 $89,500,000.00 

 

Current Contract Term Added Time New Ending Date 

Five (5) Years N/A Five (5) Years 

 

 

Scope of work: Anglin Civil, LLC, provides assistance with DEN’s Airside annual snow removal operations during the snow season, 

October – April.  The contract provides comprehensive snow removal services to ensure safe and efficient operations on deice pads, 

ramp areas, and Vehicle Services Roads (VSR’s), City operated gates, and areas prioritized by airlines and Airport Operations.  

Anglin Civil, LLC shall clear the main ramp area of snow to promote safe aircraft operations. The ramp shall be cleared so that 

surface markings and lighting are visible and ice buildup is prevented. Taxi lanes must be kept free of windrows or piles and in 

acceptable condition to allow safe aircraft operations. Lead in lines need to be visible 80% - 90% of the time and cleared 35 – 40 feet 

wide at all times.  Snow Melting operations shall be performed continuously throughout the snow events, unless officially notified by 

the DEN Maintenance Leadership.  Anglin Civil, LLC, provides all supervision, labor, equipment, equipment maintenance, and 

operational support to maintain commercial airline ramp operations and complete melting operations. 

 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes   If not, why not? 

 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?    Yes     No 

 

   

Source of funds: Operations and Maintenance (O&M) 

 

 

Is this contract subject to:     W/MBE     DBE     SBE     XO101    ACDBE   N/A 

 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   17%   

 



 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 7-15-2024 

 

Who are the subcontractors to this contract?  Pynergy Petroleum; Premiere Trucking; Ready For Company 

 

 

 

 

 


